Subcategory (Static) - Power Transformers - Chassis Mount - World Series
Product Catalog
CHASSIS MOUNT - WORLD SERIES
Description:
TRIAD chassis mount World Series transformers from Triad Magnetics are designed to
meet U.S. and international standards including CSA, IEC, VDE and UL requirements.
The transformers consist of a dual bobbin design positioned inside an insulating shroud,
and constructed with UL approved high temperature material. This design eliminates the
need for electrostatic shielding since there is minimal capacitance between coils when
using a dual bobbin configuration. The primary and secondary are both electrically
isolated from each other, and from the core itself. Chassis mount World Series
transformers are available in sizes ranging from 25VA to 175VA, and are equipped with
convenient "quick connect" terminations.
Specifications:
Primary: 115/230 V, 50/60 Hz
Figure A Figure B
WORLD SERIES
Type Secondary Dimensions Mounting Wt.
Subcategory (Static) - Power Transformers - Chassis Mount - World Series
No. VA Figure Lbs.Series Parallel H W D A B C T MW ML
VPS10-2500 25 10.0V CT @ 2.5A 5.0V @ 5.0A 2 5/16 2 13/16 1 15/16 2 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 3/8 - 1.25
VPS10-4300 43 10.0V CT @ 4.3A 5.0V @ 8.6A 2 11/16 3 1/8 2 2 5/16 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 13/16 - 1.6
VPS10-8000 80 10.0V CT @ 8.0A 5.0V @ 16.0A 3 2 1/2 2 5/16 - 1 3/8 5/16 3/16 B 2 2 1/4 2.8
VPS10-13000 130 10.0V CT @ 13.0A 5.0V @ 26.0A 3 3/8 2 13/16 2 11/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/4 2 1/2 4.1
VPS10-17500 175 10.0V CT @ 17.5A 5.0V @ 35.0A 3 3/4 3 1/8 2 13/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/2 2 1/2 5.5
VPS12-2000 25 12.6V CT @ 2.0A 6.3V @ 4.0A 2 5/16 2 13/16 1 15/16 2 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 3/8 - 1.25
VPS12-3400 43 12.6V CT @ 3.4A 6.3V @ 6.8A 2 11/16 3 1/8 2 2 5/16 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 13/16 - 1.6
VPS12-6300 80 12.6V CT @ 6.3A 6.3V @ 12.6A 3 2 1/2 2 5/16 - 1 3/8 5/16 3/16 B 2 2 1/4 2.8
VPS12-10300 130 12.6V CT @ 10.3A 6.3V @ 20.6A 3 3/8 2 13/16 2 11/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/4 2 1/2 4.1
VPS12-14000 175 12.6V CT @ 14.0A 6.3V @ 28.0A 3 3/4 3 1/8 2 13/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/2 2 1/2 5.5
VPS16-1600 25 16.0V CT @ 1.6A 8.0V @ 3.2A 2 5/16 2 13/16 1 15/16 2 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 3/8 - 1.25
VPS16-2700 43 16.0V CT @ 2.7A 8.0V @ 5.4A 2 11/16 3 1/8 2 2 5/16 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 13/16 - 1.6
VPS16-5000 80 16.0V CT @ 5.0A 8.0V @ 10.0A 3 2 1/2 2 5/16 - 1 3/8 5/16 3/16 B 2 2 1/4 2.8
VPS16-8100 130 16.0V CT @ 8.1A 8.0V @ 16.2A 3 3/8 2 13/16 2 11/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/4 2 1/2 4.1
VPS16-11000 175 16.0V CT @ 11.0A 8.0V @ 22.0A 3 3/4 3 1/8 2 13/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/2 2 1/2 5.5
VPS20-1250 25 20.0V CT @ 1.25A 10.0V @ 2.5A 2 5/16 2 13/16 1 15/16 2 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 3/8 - 1.25
VPS20-2200 43 20.0V CT @ 2.2A 10.0V @ 4.4A 2 11/16 3 1/8 2 2 5/16 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 213 /16 - 1.6
VPS20-4000 80 20.0V CT @ 4.0A 10.0V @ 8.0A 3 2 1/2 2 5/16 - 1 3/8 5/16 3/16 B 2 2 1/4 2.8
VPS20-6500 130 20.0V CT @ 6.5A 10.0V @ 13.0A 3 3/8 2 13/16 2 11/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/4 2 1/2 4.1
VPS20-8800 175 20.0V CT @ 8.8A 10.0V @ 17.6A 3 3/4 3 1/8 2 13/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/2 2 1/2 5.5
VPS24-1000 25 24.0V CT @ 1.0A 12.0V @ 2.0A 2 5/16 2 13/16 1 15/16 2 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 3/8 - 1.25
VPS24-1800 43 24.0V CT @ 1.8A 12.0V @ 3.6A 2 11/16 3 1/8 2 2 5/16 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 13/16 - 1.6
VPS24-3300 80 24.0V CT @ 3.3A 12.0V @ 6.6A 3 2 1/2 2 5/16 - 1 3/8 5/16 3/16 B 2 2 1/4 2.8
VPS24-5400 130 24.0V CT @ 5.4A 12.0V @ 10.8A 3 3/8 2 13/16 2 11/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/4 2 1/2 4.1
VPS24-7300 175 24.0V CT @ 7.3A 12.0V @ 14.6A 3 3/4 3 1/8 2 13/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/2 2 1/2 5.5
VPS28-900 25 28.0V CT @ 0.9A 14.0V @ 1.8A 2 5/16 2 13/16 1 15/16 2 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 3/8 - 1.25
VPS28-1500 43 28.0V CT @ 1.5A 14.0V @ 3.0A 2 11/16 3 1/8 2 2 5/16 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 13/16 - 1.6
VPS28-2800 80 28.0V CT @ 2.8A 14.0V @ 5.6A 3 2 1/2 2 5/16 - 1 3/8 5/16 3/16 B 2 2 1/4 2.8
VPS28-4600 130 28.0V CT @ 4.6A 14.0V @ 9.2A 3 3/8 2 13/16 2 11/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/4 2 1/2 4.1
VPS28-6250 175 28.0V CT @ 6.25A 14.0V @ 12.5A 3 3/4 3 1/8 2 13/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/2 2 1/2 5.5
VPS36-700 25 36.0V CT @ 0.7A 18.0V @ 1.4A 2 5/16 2 13/16 1 15/16 2 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 3/8 - 1.25
VPS36-1200 43 36.0V CT @ 1.2A 18.0V @ 2.4A 2 11/16 3 1/8 2 2 5/16 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 13/16 - 1.6
VPS36-2200 80 36.0V CT @ 2.2A 18.0V @ 4.4A 3 2 1/2 2 5/16 - 1 3/8 5/16 3/16 B 2 2 1/4 2.8
Subcategory (Static) - Power Transformers - Chassis Mount - World Series
VPS36-3600 130 36.0V CT @ 3.6A 18.0V @ 7.2A 3 3/8 2 13/16 2 11/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/4 2 1/2 4.1
VPS36-4800 175 36.0V CT @ 4.8A 18.0V @ 9.6A 3 3/4 3 1/8 2 13/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/2 2 1/2 5.5
VPS230-110 25 230.0V CT @ 0.11A 115.0V @ 0.22A 2 5/16 2 13/16 1 15/16 2 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 3/8 - 1.25
VPS230-190 43 230.0V CT @ 0.19A 115.0V @ 0.38A 2 11/16 3 1/8 2 2 5/16 1 1/8 5/16 3/16 A 2 13/16 - 1.6
VPS230-350 80 230.0V CT @ 0.35A 115.0V @ 0.7A 3 2 1/2 2 5/16 - 1 3/8 5/16 3/16 B 2 2 1/4 2.8
VPS230-570 130 230.0V CT @ 0.57A 115.0V @ 1.14A 3 3/8 2 13/16 2 11/16 - 15/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/4 2 1/2 4.1
VPS230-760 175 230.0V CT @ 0.76A 115.0V @ 1.52A 3 3/4 3 1/8 21 3/16 - 1 5/8 3/8 1/4 B 2 1/2 2 1/2 5.5
CT = Center Tap
Monting hole sizes: 25 VA, 43 VA = 3/16";    80 VA, 130 VA, 175 VA = 13/64 x 3/8"
TECHNICAL NOTES:
1.  Hi-pot tested at 4,000 VRMS.
2.  Both primary and secondary coils may be connected as either series or parallel, but both must be used
simultaneously.
Figure A Figure B